As described in more detail in Note 2 to our audited consolidated financial statements included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended June 30, 2023, we previously restated certain of our financial statements, including our financial statements for the three and nine months ended
March 31, 2023, to correct the estimated fair value of our warrant to purchase up to five percent (5%) of the outstanding capital stock of Monogram
Orthopaedics Inc. (NasdaqCM: MGRM), calculated on a fully diluted basis (the “Monogram Warrant”). The restatement recorded, for all restated periods,
the Monogram Warrant at its estimated fair value, an unrealized gain on investments, and the deferred income tax expense associated with the
corresponding unrealized gain on investments.

6

PRO-DEX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS - CONTINUED
(Unaudited)

(In thousands)

Presented below are the changes to each financial statement line item for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2023 that were affected
by the restatement (in thousands except per share amounts).

Three months ended March 31, 2023 Unaudited Income Statement (Third Quarter Fiscal 2023)

As Previously

Reported   Restatement   As Restated

Unrealized gain(loss) on investments  $ (177)  $ 419(a) $ 242
Total other income (expense)   (297)   419   122
Income before income taxes   1,768   419   2,187
Income tax expense   455   115(b)  570
Net income   1,313   304   1,617
Basic income per share  $ 0.37  $ 0.09  $ 0.46
Diluted income per share  $ 0.36  $ 0.09  $ 0.45

(a) This amount represents the unrealized gain on the Monogram Warrant for the three months ended March 31, 2023.
(b) This amount represents the income tax expense related to the unrealized gain on the Monogram Warrant for the three months ended March 31,

2023.

Nine months ended March 31, 2023 Unaudited Income Statement

As Previously

Reported   Restatement   As Restated

Unrealized gain(loss) on investments  $ 231  $ 3,176(a) $ 3,407
Total other income (expense)   84   3,176   3,260